

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 333 OF 2013

CHOWDAM HEMA LATHA ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K. BHOGESWAR ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

This petition has been filed for transfer of O.P. No. 56 of 2012 titled "K. Bhogeswar vs. Chowdam Hema Latha" pending before the Court of Senior Civil Judge, Gooty, Andhra Pradesh to the Family Court at Bangalore, Karnataka.

Despite notice, the respondent has not chosen to appear. Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it expedient to transfer the aforesaid case to the Family Court at Bangalore, Karnataka.

We direct accordingly.

The Court of Senior Civil Judge, Gooty, Andhra Pradesh shall forthwith transmit the record of the aforesaid case to the Family Court at Bangalore, Karnataka.

The transfer petition stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi;
September 23, 2013

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 333 OF 2013

CHOWDAM HEMA LATHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.BHOGESWAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|